
No. Cl. Pos. B/T High School 

1 Nick DiGiacomo 2024 OF R/R Council Rock North HS 

2 Will Scibona 2024 OF R/R Council Rock North HS 

3 Jordan Czerniak 2024 OF L/L Pennsbury High School 

4 Connor McCloskey 2024 P R/R Pennsbury High School 

5 Dylan Hirsh 2024 C R/R Pennsbury High School 

6 Devon Ross 2024 INF/2B L/R Christopher Dock Mennonite 

7 James Schaffer 2024 INF/2B R/R Pennsbury High School 

8 Ethan Jarosiewicz 2024 P R/R Lower Moreland HS 

9 Zach Lentchner 2024 C R/R Bensalem High School

10 Chase Ennis 2024 DH R/R Council Rock South HS 

11 Sam Serpiello 2024 INF/3B R/R Council Rock South HS 

12 Stone Powell 2024 INF/1B R/R Neshaminy High School 

13 Brayden Kratz 2025 INF/SS L/R Christopher Dock Mennonite 

14 John Mendola 2025 INF/1B L/L Council Rock South HS 

15 Drew Nemeth 2025 OF R/R Council Rock South HS 

16 Peyton Shaw 2025 P R/R Council Rock North HS 
17 Will Seiler 2025 P R/R Council Rock North HS 
18 Trevor Morris 2025 P R/R Bensalem High School
19 Mason Kishpauh 2025 INF/3B R/R Abington High School 
20 Dan Roantree 2025 P R/R MaST Charter 
21 Ryan Webber 2026 INF/SS R/R Pennsbury High School 

22 Reed Courtier 2026 P R/R Council Rock South HS 

23 Gavin Grasso 2026 DH L/L Abington High School 

24 Cole Guy 2026 OF R/R Bristol High School

25 Evan Kratz 2027 OF R/R Christopher Dock Mennonite 

No. Cl. Pos. B/T High School

22 Reed Courtier 2026 P R/R Council Rock South HS 

3 Jordan Czerniak 2024 OF L/L Pennsbury High School 

1 Nick DiGiacomo 2024 OF R/R Council Rock North HS 

10 Chase Ennis 2024 DH R/R Council Rock South HS 

23 Gavin Grasso 2026 DH L/L Abington High School 

24 Cole Guy 2026 OF R/R Bristol High School

5 Dylan Hirsh 2024 C R/R Pennsbury High School 

8 Ethan Jarosiewicz 2024 P R/R Lower Moreland HS 
19 Mason Kishpauh 2025 INF/3B R/R Abington High School 

13 Brayden Kratz 2025 INF/SS L/R Christopher Dock Mennonite 

25 Evan Kratz 2027 OF R/R Christopher Dock Mennonite 

9 Zach Lentchner 2024 C R/R Bensalem High School

14 John Mendola 2025 INF/1B L/L Council Rock South HS 

4 Connor McCloskey 2024 P R/R Pennsbury High School 
18 Trevor Morris 2025 P R/R Bensalem High School

15 Drew Nemeth 2025 OF R/R Council Rock South HS 

12 Stone Powell 2024 INF/1B R/R Neshaminy High School 
20 Dan Roantree 2025 P R/R MaST Charter 

6 Devon Ross 2024 INF/2B L/R Christopher Dock Mennonite 

2 Will Scibona 2024 OF R/R Council Rock North HS 

7 James Schaffer 2024 INF/2B R/R Pennsbury High School 
17 Will Seiler 2025 P R/R Council Rock North HS 

11 Sam Serpiello 2024 INF/3B R/R Council Rock South HS 

16 Peyton Shaw 2025 P R/R Council Rock North HS 
21 Ryan Webber 2026 INF/SS R/R Pennsbury High School 
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